		Docket No.: NSC1-M1000 [P05046])46]
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-06-20	ი2	HEET			COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	The letter and a second second second	ur eine r il er 188)	•	Pa	itent and Tra	demark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ 1	99.09	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10197384	41	ne attached o	riginal docume	nts or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John Jacob Stimson III	, -		and address of re	ceiving party(ie	es):	
		Name:	NATIONAL SEN	MICONDUCTO	OR CORP	ORATION
		Internal	Address: M/S D)3-579		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	lerger	Street A	Address: 2900 Se	miconductor D	rive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name					
☐ Other		City: Sa	inta Clara	State:	CA ZIF	o: <u>95051</u>
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	Additional r	name(s) & address	(es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers	(s):					
If this document is being filed together wit	•	the execution	on date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)			
•						
09/964,712				16 M - 0. 0		
			JAN 22	14 H		
Ade	ditional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 `	Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Michael J. Pollock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Suite 290	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
		Crec	illed of debited to	J deposit accor	אווג	
/		☐ Auti	horized to be cha	rged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: 121 Spear Street	8. Deposit account number:					
2/05/2002 TDIAZ1 00000113 09964712		50-1703				
1 FC:581 40.00 0P City: San Francisco State: G	A ZIP: 94105	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by	/ deposit acc	ount)
Ony.		JSE THIS SPA	.CE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informa	tion is true	and correct and a	any attached co	ppy is a tru	іе сору
Michael J. Pollock (Reg. No. 29,098)	1	X() ,\	DIW I	Novemb	oer 29, 200	1
Name of Person Signing		Signatur		1 7	Date	
Total number of pag	ges including cover she	eet, attachme	ents, and documen	ıt:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN JACOB STIMSON III, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: PARAMETERIZED PREVIEW ARRAY FOR ITERATIVE IMAGE OPTIMIZATION IN REMOTE APPLICATIONS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:

Filing Date: September 27, 2001 Application No.: 09/964,712

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0984

Smalyanibsky